HPV1 SERIES
HYDRAULIC PILOT
CONTROL
TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
H Y D R A U L I C  P I L O T  C O N T R O L S
H P V 1  S e r i e s  -  I N T R O D U C T I O N
HYDRAULIC PILOT CONTROL
HPV1C Pilot Control Valves are well established products

ergonomic multifunctional handles
• Handily lever control with no effort
HPV SERIES - MODEL CODING
HANSA TMP reserves the right to update the information and data contained in this catalogue at any time without notice
Shuttle block (Only for ¼” BSP) **
Ports
Return Spring
Gaiter
Metering Curves***
Basic Model Type
XXXX X XXX X X X
BVR4
0
1
R
S
W
S
E
EX
M
C01
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
4 Shuttle valve block (pag. 3)
Omit for ¼” BSP
Standard
Medium
Round
Square
Without handle
MFE Handle
Multifunctional EXM Handle
MFE2 Handle
Return spring configuration
:
:
1,4 to 2,8 daN
3,0 to 4,5 daN
**** See Handles catalogue
Straight Series
S = 9/16”-18 UNF SAE6
Handle Type ****
Model
HPV1 = Hydraulic Pilot Valve Series 1
HPV1
** Omit if not required
*** See Metering Curves catalogue
C04 = Frictioned on Y axis or Y axis
Example: HYDRAULIC PILOT VALVE SERIES 1, MODEL TYPE C01, MFE HANDLE, METERING CURVES 015, SQUARE GAITER, RETURN
SPRING 0, MFE HANDLE N. 13383:  HPV1-C01-E-015-S-0-13383
-
XXXXX
Handle Code *
K = Knob Series
* Defined by HANSA TMP (only for MFE, MFE2 and EXM)
H Y D R A U L I C  P I L O T  C O N T R O L S
H P V 1  S e r i e s  -  T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
WITH ROUND GAITER WITH SQUARE GAITER
2HANSA TMP
29
,5

ergonomic handles
HANSA TMP reserves the right to update the information and data contained in this catalogue at any time without notice
HPV2 SERIES - MODEL CODING
Handle Code *
Ports
Return Spring
Gaiter
Metering Curves **
Basic Model Type
XXXXXXXX X XXX X X X
-
0
1
S
W
S
E
EX
M
C01
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
Omit for ¼” BSP
Standard
Medium
Square
Without handle
MFE Handle
Multifunctional EXM Handle
MFE2 Handle
Return spring configuration
:
:
1,2 to 2,5 daN
1,7 to 3,2 daN
*** See Handles catalogue
Straight Series
S = 9/16”-18 UNF SAE6
** see Metering Curves at pag.4
Handle Type ***
Model
HPV2 = Hydraulic Pilot Valve Series 2
HPV2
* Defined by HANSA TMP (only for MFE, MFE2 and EXM)
Example: HYDRAULIC PILOT VALVE SERIES 2, MODEL TYPE C01, RETURN SPRING CONFIGURATION, MFE HANDLE, METERING CURVE
N.015, SQUARE GAITER, RETURN SPRING 0, MFE HANDLE N. 11163: HPV2-C01-E015-S-0-11163
K = Knob Series
H Y D R A U L I C  P I L O T  C O N T R O L S
H P V 2  S e r i e s  -  T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
HPV2 HANDLES ***
2HANSA TMP
S MFE2 MFE EXM
T
U1

different output currents ratings
HANSA TMP reserves the right to update the information and data contained in this catalogue at any time without notice
KNOB AND STRAIGHT - MODEL CODING
K- KNOB SERIES
= Duroplast knobKB
= Technopolymer knobKC
= Duroplast knob with switchKD
= Duroplast knob with rubber capKK
= Duroplast spherical knobKP
= Duroplast knob with switchKW
S- STRAIGHT SERIES
= Handle without electric switchSA
= Handle with electric switchSD
= Handles with electric switch to close
and safety button
SS
= Handle with electric switch to closeSX
= Handle with electric switch dual
rocker type
SY
= Handle with 2 or 3 positions latched
rocker
SZ
E L E C T R I C  R E M O T E  C O N T R O L S
H a n d l e s  -  K N O B  S E R I E S
KB - DUROPLAST KNOB
Protection:
Rating current:
Electrical life:
Mechanical life:
KD - DUROPLAST KNOB WITH SWITCH
2HANSA TMP
KP - DUROPLAST SPHERICAL KNOB
Ø35
67
8
45
M10
KC - TECHNOPOLYMER KNOB
���������������
Ø10
65
Ø45
50
42
,4
Ø45
KK - DUROPLAST KNOB WITH RUBBER CAP
Ø60
M12
18
67
,7
Ø32
Wiring Diagram
KW - DUROPLAST KNOB WITH SWITCH
Wiring DiagramProtection:
Rating current:
Mechanical life:
IP64
5A@28VDC
resistive load
25,000 cycles
10  cycles6
IP54
6A@250VAC
10  cycles
7
For installation dimensions see Knob KB
For installation dimensions see Knob KK
Ø10
E L E C T R I C  R E M O T E  C O N T R O L S
H a n d l e s  -  S T R A I G H T  S E R I E S

E L E C T R I C  R E M O T E  C O N T R O L S
H a n d l e s  -  M F E  M O D E L  C O D I N G
MFE - MODEL CODING
4HANSA TMP
Rocker Switch Option *
Gaiter Collar
Wiring Termination
Push Button/Switch in pos. 8÷17
XXXXXXXXX XX X X X X
0
0
2
For each push button/switch, insert ID position
numbers and colours (see 1÷6 position) and omit
ones that are not required (i.e. 8R10G = red push
button/switch in position 8 and green push
button/switch in position 10)
Note: push button/switch in pos. 13-14-15 are
=
=
=
Basic version without provision for
protection boot
Standard
With connector (maker and
model number to be specified on
order)
R = With provision for round boot
Model
MFE = Multifunction Ergonomic
XMFE
Tilted Option
0 = Standard Straight M10x1.5
X
B
G
R
Y
W
* Omit if not required
1 = Tilted 15° forward
2 = Tilted 15° right (LH handle)
3 = Tilted 15° left (RH handle)
4 = Combined tilted forward and
right (LH handle)
5 = Combined tilted forward and
left (RH handle)
6 = With spherical joint, adjustable from
0° up to 20° in any direction
7 = Tilted 15° backward
S = With provision for square boot
X = Without safety trigger
Safety Trigger in pos. 7
T = With standard safety trigger
TCAP = With capacitive safety trigger
Push Button/Switch in pos. 1÷6
Insert ID letter for each button/switch chosen on
the following list and in progressive sequence from
1 up to position 6.
= No button switch
= Blue

H a n d l e s  -  M F E 2  M O D E L  C O D I N G
10HANSA TMP
MFE2 - MODEL CODING
Wiring Termination
Safety Trigger
Rocker switch or Roller in position A ÷ L
Push button / switch in position 1 ÷ 9
Model
XMFE2 XX XXX X
0
X
B
K
=
=
=
=
flying leads
G R1 = R1 Rocker in position G (See Page 12)
First letter=position, other 2 letters = control type.
Repeat if necessary
RL         =      Proportional roller with lever
RP         =      Proportional roller without lever
RF         =      Proportional roller frictioned without lever
RC         =      Proportional roller compact
RW        =      Proportional roller with PWM output
R1         =      Latched rocker switch 3 positions
R2         =      Latched rocker switch 2 positions
R3         =      Momentary rocker switch 3 positions
For eah control selected, insert position number and
ID letter chosen on the following list. Note: #= color
code. Example: for a push button blue in position 2
and a minijoystick in position 5, type 2B 5J
No button switch
Blue push button
Black push button
X = no safety trigger
2 = with connector ( to be specified on order
T = standard safety trigger
TCAP = capacitive safety trigger
G = Green push button
O = Orange push button
#L = Latched button with led
D = Four ways switch
Y
A
R
W
L#
#M
J
=
=
=
Yellow push button
Grey push button
Red push button
= White push button
= Signalling led
= Momentary button
with led
= Four ways minijoystick
See Page 5
TS = Toggle Switch V = Purple push button
MFE2 = Multifunction Ergonomic Handle 2
X
Tilted Options **
- = Standard Straight
S2 = Tilted 15° Right (LH handle)
S3 = Tilted 15° Left (RH handle)
See Page 13
See Page 11

H a n d l e s  -  E X M  M O D E L  C O D I N G
14HANSA TMP
EXM - MODEL CODING
Rocker Switch Option *
Gaiter Collar
Wiring Termination
XXXEXM X XXXX X X X
-
2
=
=
Standard
With connector (maker and
model number to be specified on
order)
Model
EXM = Excavator Multifunction
Tilted Option
0 = Standard Straight M10x1.5
X
B
G
R
Y
W
* Omit if not required
1 = Tilted 15° forward
2 = Tilted 15° right (LH handle)
3 = Tilted 15° left (RH handle)
S = With provision for square boot
Push Button/Switch in pos. 1÷4
Insert ID letter for each button chosen on the
following list and in progressive sequence from 1 up
to position 4.
= No button switch
= Blue
= Green
= Red
= Yellow
= White (available only
for type C and E)
L
K
A
V
O
= Signalling led
= Black (Only type C)
= Grey  (Only type C)
= Purple  (Only type C)
= Orange  (Only type C)
Push Button/Switch Option
A = Plastic push button
C = Push button
E = Sealed push button with
micro-switches
See Page 15
See Below
Example: EXCAVATOR MULTIFUNCTION HANDLE, PUSH BUTTON C, POS.1 BLUE BUTTON, POS.4 GREEN BUTTON, STRANDARD TERMI-
NAL, SQUARE BOOT, STANDARD STRAIGHT: EXM-C-BXXG-S0
1 2
3 4
Buttons Position
See Page 16
See Page 15
E L E C T R I C  R E M O T E  C O N T R O L S
H a n d l e s  -  E X M  P U S H  B U T T O N S  A N D  C O N T R O L S
15HANSA TMP
C - ISOLATED PUSH BUTTON
E - SEALED SERVICEABLE PUSH BUTTON
S TYPE - WATERPROOF ROCKER SWITCH
A - PLASTIC PUSH BUTTON
Protection: